—_

© © N o A W N

W oW NN NN NN NN NN 2 s s s a
= o L o N oA WD =2 o LV e NV WD = O

Position Other Positions Held
Director Of Public Works

City Manager

Director Of Finance/City Treasurer
Director Of Building & Safety
City Clerk

City Engineer

Director Of Special Programs
Director Of Economic Develop
Director Of Admin Services
Assistant Finance Director
Information Systems Manager
Economic Development Manager
Risk Manager

Director Community Development
Facilities Manager
Transportation Engineer

Projects Administrator

Senior Engineer

Senior Financial Analyst
Associate Planner

Deputy City Treasurer

Senior Management Analyst
Senior Management Analyst
Traffic Signal Specialist

Senior Management Analyst
Assistant Engineer

Code Compliance Supervisor
Management Analyst ||
Supervising Plans Examiner
Landscape Supervisor

Traffic Signal Technician Il

City

Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert

Palm Desert

Department

Public Works Administration
City Manager

Finance

Building & Safety

City Clerk

Public Works Administration
Special Programs

Economic Development
Human Resources

Finance

Information Systems
Economic Development
Human Resources
Community Development
Building Maintenance
Public Works Administration
Public Works Administration
Public Works Administration
Finance

Community Development
Finance

Finance

City Manager

Public Works Streets
Housing Department

Public Works Administration
Community Development
Community Development
Building & Safety
Landscape Maintenance

Public Works Street

Total Wages

$269,684
$223,719
$186,680
$174,149
$169,638
$169,220
$161,231
$161,032
$152,565
$152,007
$151,948
$148,701
$140,563
$139,014
$136,603
$134,969
$127,271
$127,037
$126,904
$126,782
$125,405
$124,900
$122,618
$122,542
$122,029
$118,555
$115,473
$115,415
$115,415
$115,378
$115,340



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Management Analyst |l
Landscape Inspector Il

Public Works Inspector I
Principal Planner

Building Inspector I
Landscape Specialist

Public Works Inspector I
Landscape Inspector II

Public Works Inspector I

Code Compliance Officer I
Deputy City Clerk

Accounting Technician Il
Accounting Technician Il
Accounting Technician Il
Management Analyst |
Tourism & Marketing Manager
Building Inspector I

Street Maintenance
Accounting Technician Il
Administrative Secretary
Information Systems Technician
Management Analyst |
Information Systems Technician
Code Compliance Officer |
Senior Maintenance Worker
Tourism And Marketing Specialist
Economic Development Tech |
Records Technician

Gis Technician

Administrative Secretary
Public Arts Technician

Administrative Secretary

Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert

Palm Desert

Finance

Landscape Maintenance
Public Works Administration
Community Development
Building & Safety
Landscape Maintenance
Public Works Administration
Landscape Maintenance
Public Works Administration
Community Development
City Clerk

Finance

Finance

Finance

Community Development
Tourism & Marketing
Building & Safety

Public Works Street

Finance

Public Works Administration
Information Systems

Special Programs
Information Systems
Community Development
Public Works Street

Visitor Information
Economic Development
City Clerk

Information Systems
Finance

Community Development

Building & Safety

$114,806
$110,331
$109,217
$108,348
$108,243
$107,903
$106,807
$106,188
$104,774
$103,195
$102,309
$101,779
$101,662
$101,585
$100,885
$100,281
$99,989
$99,796
$99,729
$97,371
$95,935
$95,508
$94,779
$91,846
$91,434
$91,023
$90,650
$90,647
$90,411
$90,398
$90,014
$90,013



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Code Compliance Technician
Administrative Secretary

Capital Imp. Projects Tech.

Housing Programs Technician

Administrative Secretary

Housing Programs Technician

Accounting Technician |
Senior Maintenance Worker
Equipment Operator |
Building Permit Specialist Il
Equipment Operator |

Facilities Maintenance. Technician

Equipment Operator |
Building Inspector I
Landscape Inspector |
Assistant Planner
Building Inspector I
Building Inspector |
Maintenance Worker I
Traffic Signal Technician |
Senior Office Assistant
Senior Office Assistant
Administrative Secretary
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Office Assistant Il
Maintenance Worker |
Office Assistant Il
Maintenance Worker |
Office Assistant Il

Office Assistant Il

Senior Engineer/City Surveyor

Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert

Palm Desert

Community Development
City Clerk

Public Works Administration
Housing Department
Community Development
Housing Department
Public Works Administration
Public Works Street
Public Works Street
Building & Safety

Public Works Street
Building Maintenance
Public Works Street
Building & Safety
Landscape Maintenance
Community Development
Building & Safety
Building & Safety
Building Maintenance
Public Works Street
Community Development
Community Development
City Manager

Public Works Street
Public Works Street
Special Programs

Public Works Street

City Clerk

Public Works Street
Building & Safety
Community Development

Public Works Administration

$89,925
$88,489
$88,448
$88,422
$88,333
$88,257
$88,200
$86,862
$86,147
$85,577
$84,579
$81,737
$81,332
$80,085
$79,440
$79,206
$78,756
$78,009
$76,832
$76,638
$76,285
$76,143
$73,571
$72,326
$72,319
$71,475
$71,114
$71,018
$70,828
$70,787
$70,768
$68,752



96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Assistant City Manager
Office Assistant |

Building Permit Specialist |
Human Resources Specialist

Code Compliance Officer I

Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Palm Desert

Palm Desert

Economic Development
Public Works Administration
Building & Safety

Human Resources

Community Development

$66,896
$63,361
$57,435
$51,743
$50,413



