	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Director Of Public Works		Palm Desert	Public Works Administration	\$269,684
2.	City Manager		Palm Desert	City Manager	\$223,719
3.	Director Of Finance/City Treasurer		Palm Desert	Finance	\$186,680
4.	Director Of Building & Safety		Palm Desert	Building & Safety	\$174,149
5.	City Clerk		Palm Desert	City Clerk	\$169,638
6.	City Engineer		Palm Desert	Public Works Administration	\$169,220
7.	Director Of Special Programs		Palm Desert	Special Programs	\$161,231
8.	Director Of Economic Develop		Palm Desert	Economic Development	\$161,032
9.	Director Of Admin Services		Palm Desert	Human Resources	\$152,565
10.	Assistant Finance Director		Palm Desert	Finance	\$152,007
11.	Information Systems Manager		Palm Desert	Information Systems	\$151,948
12.	Economic Development Manager		Palm Desert	Economic Development	\$148,701
13.	Risk Manager		Palm Desert	Human Resources	\$140,563
14.	Director Community Development		Palm Desert	Community Development	\$139,014
15.	Facilities Manager		Palm Desert	Building Maintenance	\$136,603
16.	Transportation Engineer		Palm Desert	Public Works Administration	\$134,969
17.	Projects Administrator		Palm Desert	Public Works Administration	\$127,271
18.	Senior Engineer		Palm Desert	Public Works Administration	\$127,037
19.	Senior Financial Analyst		Palm Desert	Finance	\$126,904
20.	Associate Planner		Palm Desert	Community Development	\$126,782
21.	Deputy City Treasurer		Palm Desert	Finance	\$125,405
22.	Senior Management Analyst		Palm Desert	Finance	\$124,900
23.	Senior Management Analyst		Palm Desert	City Manager	\$122,618
24.	Traffic Signal Specialist		Palm Desert	Public Works Streets	\$122,542
25.	Senior Management Analyst		Palm Desert	Housing Department	\$122,029
26.	Assistant Engineer		Palm Desert	Public Works Administration	\$118,555
27.	Code Compliance Supervisor		Palm Desert	Community Development	\$115,473
28.	Management Analyst II		Palm Desert	Community Development	\$115,415
29.	Supervising Plans Examiner		Palm Desert	Building & Safety	\$115,415
30.	Landscape Supervisor		Palm Desert	Landscape Maintenance	\$115,378
31.	Traffic Signal Technician II		Palm Desert	Public Works Street	\$115,340

32.	Management Analyst II	Palm Desert	Finance	\$114,806
33.	Landscape Inspector II	Palm Desert	Landscape Maintenance	\$110,331
34.	Public Works Inspector II	Palm Desert	Public Works Administration	\$109,217
35.	Principal Planner	Palm Desert	Community Development	\$108,348
36.	Building Inspector II	Palm Desert	Building & Safety	\$108,243
37.	Landscape Specialist	Palm Desert	Landscape Maintenance	\$107,903
38.	Public Works Inspector II	Palm Desert	Public Works Administration	\$106,807
39.	Landscape Inspector II	Palm Desert	Landscape Maintenance	\$106,188
40.	Public Works Inspector II	Palm Desert	Public Works Administration	\$104,774
41.	Code Compliance Officer II	Palm Desert	Community Development	\$103,195
42.	Deputy City Clerk	Palm Desert	City Clerk	\$102,309
43.	Accounting Technician II	Palm Desert	Finance	\$101,779
44.	Accounting Technician II	Palm Desert	Finance	\$101,662
45.	Accounting Technician II	Palm Desert	Finance	\$101,585
46.	Management Analyst I	Palm Desert	Community Development	\$100,885
47.	Tourism & Marketing Manager	Palm Desert	Tourism & Marketing	\$100,281
48.	Building Inspector II	Palm Desert	Building & Safety	\$99,989
49.	Street Maintenance	Palm Desert	Public Works Street	\$99,796
50.	Accounting Technician II	Palm Desert	Finance	\$99,729
51.	Administrative Secretary	Palm Desert	Public Works Administration	\$97,371
52.	Information Systems Technician	Palm Desert	Information Systems	\$95,935
53.	Management Analyst I	Palm Desert	Special Programs	\$95,508
54.	Information Systems Technician	Palm Desert	Information Systems	\$94,779
55.	Code Compliance Officer I	Palm Desert	Community Development	\$91,846
56.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Palm Desert	Public Works Street	\$91,434
57.	Tourism And Marketing Specialist	Palm Desert	Visitor Information	\$91,023
58.	Economic Development Tech I	Palm Desert	Economic Development	\$90,650
59.	Records Technician	Palm Desert	City Clerk	\$90,647
60.	Gis Technician	Palm Desert	Information Systems	\$90,411
61.	Administrative Secretary	Palm Desert	Finance	\$90,398
62.	Public Arts Technician	Palm Desert	Community Development	\$90,014
63.	Administrative Secretary	Palm Desert	Building & Safety	\$90,013

64.	Code Compliance Technician	Palm Desert	Community Development	\$89,925
65.	Administrative Secretary	Palm Desert	City Clerk	\$88,489
66.	Capital Imp. Projects Tech.	Palm Desert	Public Works Administration	\$88,448
67.	Housing Programs Technician	Palm Desert	Housing Department	\$88,422
68.	Administrative Secretary	Palm Desert	Community Development	\$88,333
69.	Housing Programs Technician	Palm Desert	Housing Department	\$88,257
70.	Accounting Technician I	Palm Desert	Public Works Administration	\$88,200
71.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Palm Desert	Public Works Street	\$86,862
72.	Equipment Operator I	Palm Desert	Public Works Street	\$86,147
73.	Building Permit Specialist II	Palm Desert	Building & Safety	\$85,577
74.	Equipment Operator I	Palm Desert	Public Works Street	\$84,579
75.	Facilities Maintenance. Technician	Palm Desert	Building Maintenance	\$81,737
76.	Equipment Operator I	Palm Desert	Public Works Street	\$81,332
77.	Building Inspector II	Palm Desert	Building & Safety	\$80,085
78.	Landscape Inspector I	Palm Desert	Landscape Maintenance	\$79,440
79.	Assistant Planner	Palm Desert	Community Development	\$79,206
80.	Building Inspector II	Palm Desert	Building & Safety	\$78,756
81.	Building Inspector I	Palm Desert	Building & Safety	\$78,009
82.	Maintenance Worker II	Palm Desert	Building Maintenance	\$76,832
83.	Traffic Signal Technician I	Palm Desert	Public Works Street	\$76,638
84.	Senior Office Assistant	Palm Desert	Community Development	\$76,285
85.	Senior Office Assistant	Palm Desert	Community Development	\$76,143
86.	Administrative Secretary	Palm Desert	City Manager	\$73,571
87.	Maintenance Worker I	Palm Desert	Public Works Street	\$72,326
88.	Maintenance Worker I	Palm Desert	Public Works Street	\$72,319
89.	Office Assistant II	Palm Desert	Special Programs	\$71,475
90.	Maintenance Worker I	Palm Desert	Public Works Street	\$71,114
91.	Office Assistant II	Palm Desert	City Clerk	\$71,018
92.	Maintenance Worker I	Palm Desert	Public Works Street	\$70,828
93.	Office Assistant II	Palm Desert	Building & Safety	\$70,787
94.	Office Assistant II	Palm Desert	Community Development	\$70,768
95.	Senior Engineer/City Surveyor	Palm Desert	Public Works Administration	\$68,752

96.	Assistant City Manager	Palm Desert	Economic Development	\$66,896
97.	Office Assistant I	Palm Desert	Public Works Administration	\$63,361
98.	Building Permit Specialist I	Palm Desert	Building & Safety	\$57,435
99.	Human Resources Specialist	Palm Desert	Human Resources	\$51,743
100.	Code Compliance Officer II	Palm Desert	Community Development	\$50,413